100	1-5-00	~	
	1- )	06-28-2006	*##   ENT OF COMM
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.	. 6/30/2008)	THE REPORT OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	and Trademark
18	RECORDATION		BRI 1221
5 2006	TRADEM	103265510	
0/	atent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents	or the new address(es) belo
Name of conveying part	y(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION	N	Additional names, addresses, or o	citizenship attached?
		Name: Information Today, Inc	
Individual(s)	Association	Address:	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 143 Old Mar	Iton Pike
✓ Corporation- State: DEL	AWARE	City: Medford	
Other			
Citizenship (see guidelines)		State: New Jersey	Zin. 20255
Additional names of conveying p	parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA  Association Citizenship	ZIP: <u>0</u> 8055
		General Partnership Citiz	
3. Nature of conveyance )/	• •	_	zenship
Execution Date(s) 7EBR	uner 1,2006	Corporation Citizenship N	· -
Assignment Assignment	Merger	Other Cit	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the	5 33 33
✓ Other Release of Tradem	ark Security Agree	representative designation is atta (Designations must be a separation)	
4. Application number(s) o	r registration number(s) an	d identification or description	of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No 75,625,493	o.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No 2,602,152	o.( <b>s</b> )
75,698,423			
	on of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registra	
APPLICATION NO. 75,625,493	CRM		·
APPLICATION NO. 75,698,423	ECRM	REGISTRATION NO. 2,602,15	2 DESTINATIONCRM.COM
concerning document sho		6. Total number of applicati registrations involved:	ons and 3
Name: C. William Watts, Esq.			<u> </u>
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6	
		Authorized to be char	· ·
Street Address: 61 Union Street	et		ged to deposit account
		Enclosed	
City: Medford		8. Payment Information:	
State: NJ	Zip: <u>08055</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 N	lumbers
Phone Number: (609) 654-913	0		on Date
Fax Number: (6k09) 654-9140		b. Deposit Account Numb	
Email Address: cww2esq@aol	com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	11/1/4		4/3/2006
DEYRME 00000122 75685493	Signature		Date
and the second s	William Watts, Esq.	Tatalb.	of pages including cover

Documents to be regorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



## STATEMENT OF RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Statement of Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is dated as of February 7, 2006 and is prepared and is intended to comply with the formal requisites as set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code and the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. This Statement of Release refers to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between, Information Today, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation and MCG Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Lender"), with an address of 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 3000, Arlington, Virginia 22209, which Security Agreement was filed with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2003 in Reel 002812, Frame 0032.
- 2. The Lender hereby releases and discharges the Security Agreement and its security interest in the collateral described on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 3. Presented for filing to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0168

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trademark Security Agreement to first above written.	, the Lender has caused be executed by an office	this Statement of Releaser duly authorized so t	ase of Patent and o do on the date
	MCG  By  Title_  Date_	Capital Corporation  Ara A. Parmelee  Vice President  2-7-06	
Commonwealth of Virginia County of Arlington  Then personally appeared t of and MCG Capital Corporation, a and MCG Capital Corporation, before	) ss the above named <u>lagarand</u> and acknowledged the fore me,		February 7, 2006  e act and deed of
		y Public commission Expires:  Ny Commission Expires January 31	,2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0169



## TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark		Registration	
Description	Country	Number	
DESTINATIONCRM.COM	US	2,602,152	

II. Pending Trademark Applications							
Trademark	Atty. Docket		Serial	Filing			
Description	Number	Country	Number	Date	Status		
CRM MAGAZINE		US			COMMON LAW RIGHTS		
ECRM			75/698,423		Application PENDING 0N APPEAL		
CRM		US	75/625,493		Application PENDING ON APPEAL		

cement

#350644

Schedules to IP Security

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0170

**RECORDED: 04/05/2006**